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ITV News Index

METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 2,053 British adults online between 4t and 6 July 2014. Data were weighted to be representative of all GB adults aged 18+. ComRes is a member of
the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Andrew Hawkins: andrew.hawkins@comres.co.uk

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comres.co.uk
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Table 1

ITV News Index Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th-6th July 2014

Q.1 Do you think each of the following have got better or worse over the past three months?

Base: All respondents

Total
Unweighted base 2053
Weighted base 2053

The state of the British economy

Better 660
32%

No change 772
38%

Worse 621

30%

Your personal financial situation

Better 344
17%

No change 991
48%

Worse 718

35%
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Absolutes/col percents

The financial situation of most people in your neighbourhood

Better 156
8%

No change 1203
59%

Worse 694
34%

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (Q) (h) (i) (1) (k) ()] (m) (n)
1050 1003 252 299 298 398 334 472 586 605 355 507 255 795
1006 1047 244 346 346 366 305 447 549 569 447 488 286 863
382 279 56 83 86 84 123 227 218 183 126 133 54 249
38%B 27% 23% 24% 25% 23% 40%CDEF 51%CDEFG  40%JKL 32% 28% 27% 19% 29%M
361 411 112 155 133 153 97 122 192 219 164 196 129 350
36% 39% 46%GH 45%GH 38%H 42%GH 32% 27% 35% 39% 37% 40% 45% 41%
264 357 76 107 126 129 85 97 139 167 156 159 103 264
26% 34%A 31%H 31%H 37%GH 35%gH 28%h 22% 25% 29% 35%I 33%I 36% 31%
179 165 65 89 56 43 38 52 125 94 70 55 56 184
18% 16% 27%EFGH 26%EFGH 16%h 12% 13% 12% 23%JKL 17%L 16% 11% 20% 21%
475 516 112 136 143 164 159 277 277 278 200 236 118 385
47% 49% 46% 39% 41% 45% 52%DEf 62%CDEFG  50% 49% 45% 48% 41% 45%
353 366 67 121 147 158 107 119 147 196 177 198 112 295
35% 35% 27% 35%H 42%CH 43%CdgH 35%cH 27% 27% 35%I 40%I 41%lj 39% 34%
106 50 21 40 14 23 21 38 55 40 32 28 23 70
11%B 5% 9%E 12%EFg 4% 6% % 8%E 10%L % % 6% 8% 8%
562 641 154 181 193 188 193 295 348 339 241 275 144 501
56% 61%A 63%DF 52% 56% 51% 63%DeF 66%DEF 63%KL 60% 54% 56% 50% 58%m
339 355 69 125 139 156 91 114 145 189 174 185 119 293
34% 34% 28% 36%cH 40%CGH 42%CGH 30% 26% 26% 33%I 39%I 38%I 42%n 34%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n
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Table 1

ITV News Index Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th-6th July 2014

Q.1 Do you think each of the following have got better or worse over the past three months?

Base: All respondents

Total
Weighted base 2053
Your job security
Better 190
9%
No change 1495
73%
Worse 368
18%
Crime in your neighbourhood
Better 186
9%
No change 1469
72%
Worse 398

19%

Page 2

Absolutes/col percents

Social disorder in some communities around the country

Better 112
5%

No change 943
46%

Worse 999

49%

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (Q) (h) (i) (1) (k) ()] (m) (n)
1006 1047 244 346 346 366 305 447 549 569 447 488 286 863
111 79 42 66 30 36 10 6 61 57 38 35 33 140
11%B 8% 17%EFGH 19%EFGH 9%GH 10%GH 3% 1% 11%l 10% 8% % 12% 16%
685 810 161 205 204 253 247 425 416 406 300 373 169 530
68% T7%A 66% 59% 59% 69%DE 81%CDEF 95%CDEFG  76%K 71% 67% T7%jK 59% 61%
210 158 41 75 112 77 48 16 73 107 109 80 85 194
21%B 15% 17%H 22%gH 32%CDFGH  21%H 16%H 4% 13% 19%I 24%IjL 16% 30%N 22%
106 80 39 35 20 30 19 43 53 42 44 47 21 84
11%B 8% 16%dEFGH  10% 6% 8% 6% 10%e 10% % 10% 10% % 10%
699 770 156 224 251 261 233 345 389 419 311 351 191 613
69% 74%a 64% 65% 72%cd 71%c 76%CD 77%CDf 71% 74% 70% 72% 67% 71%
201 197 49 87 75 75 53 58 107 109 91 90 74 166
20% 19% 20%H 25%GH 22%H 21%H 17% 13% 20% 19% 20% 18% 26%n 19%
77 34 27 28 11 15 12 18 36 17 30 29 17 51
8%B 3% 11%EFGH 8%EfgH 3% 4% 4% 4% 7%J 3% 7%J 6%J 6% 6%
467 475 135 169 155 167 136 180 259 285 186 213 135 419
46% 45% 56%EFGH 49%H 45% 46% 45% 40% 47% 50%KI 42% 44% 47% 49%
462 537 82 149 179 184 157 249 254 267 231 246 135 394
46% 51%A 33% 43%c 52%Cd 50%C 52%Cd 56%CD 46% 47% 52% 51% 47% 46%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n
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ITV News Index Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th-6th July 2014

Table 1
Q.1 Do you think each of the following have got better or worse over the past three months?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (Q) (h) (i) (1) (k) ()] (m) (n)
Weighted base 2053 1006 1047 244 346 346 366 305 447 549 569 447 488 286 863
The gap in Britain between rich and poor
Better 68 44 24 11 22 7 10 8 10 19 17 16 16 9 35
3% 4%B 2% 5% 6%EfgH 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
No change 680 288 392 110 114 102 105 89 160 195 201 136 148 76 305
33% 29% 37%A 45%DEFGH  33% 29% 29% 29% 36%fg 36%I 35% 30% 30% 27% 35%M
Worse 1304 674 630 123 210 237 251 207 277 334 351 295 324 201 524
64% 67%B 60% 50% 61%C 68%Cdh 69%Cdh 68%C 62%C 61% 62% 66% 66%i 70%N 61%
Britain's standing around the world
Better 221 130 91 33 43 31 30 32 51 74 67 38 41 24 105
11% 13%B 9% 14%f 12% 9% 8% 11% 11% 14%KL 12%l 9% 8% 9% 12%
No change 843 396 447 137 146 145 144 111 160 214 241 193 194 119 382
41% 39% 43% 56%DEFGH  42% 42% 39% 37% 36% 39% 42% 43% 40% 41% 44%
Worse 989 480 509 74 157 170 192 161 236 260 261 216 253 143 377
48% 48% 49% 30% 45%C 49%C 52%C 53%C 53%Cd 47% 46% 48% 52%j 50% 44%
Divisions in Britain's society
Better 84 51 34 25 23 13 7 6 10 29 14 24 17 8 46
4% 5%b 3% 10%EFGH 7%FGH 4% 2% 2% 2% 5%J 2% 5%J 4% 3% 5%
No change 784 382 403 120 134 135 138 106 152 218 221 180 166 106 358
38% 38% 38% 49%DEFGH  39% 39% 38% 35% 34% 40%I| 39% 40%I 34% 37% 42%
Worse 1185 574 611 99 189 198 221 193 285 302 335 243 305 173 458
58% 57% 58% 40% 55%C 57%C 60%C 63%Cd 64%CD 55% 59% 54% 63%IK 60%n 53%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 1

ITV News Index Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th-6th July 2014

Q.1 Do you think each of the following have got better or worse over the past three months?

Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work- Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire & West East NET: ing ing Not working  and not state with a
Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work- full part work- seeking seeking pension private House
Total England land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only pension person
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) 0] () (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@ (n (s) (t) (u)
Unweighted base 2053 1772 175 82 230 184 191 154 106 201 258 290 182 1050 725 325 1003 93 161 134 448 167
Weighted base 2053 1766 185 82* 226 185 185 144 103* 205 267 287 185 1150 903 246 903 80* 138 138 389 158
The state of the British economy
Better 660 592 42 21 51 59 81 49 26 77 95 95 63 303 251 53 357 18 35 59 210 36
32% 34%B 23% 26% 23% 32%d 44%BCDE34%bD  26% 38%BDh 36%BD 33%BD 34%BD 26% 28%0 21% 40%M 23% 25% 43%NOQR 54%NOQR 22%
HK u su
No change 772 662 70 34 93 67 69 51 40 74 99 107 66 480 365 115 292 30 63 46 97 56
38% 37% 38% 42% 41% 36% 38% 36% 39% 36% 37% 37% 36% 42%P 40%T 46%STU 32% 37%T 46%sTu  34%t 25% 35%T
Worse 621 512 73 26 82 59 35 44 36 54 73 85 55 367 287 79 254 32 40 33 83 67
30% 29% 39%AFI) 32%F 36%Fij 32%F 19% 30%F 35%F 26% 27%f 30%F 30%F 32% 32%sT 32%T 28% 40%ST  29%t 24% 21% 42%NoRST
k
Your personal financial situation
Better 344 303 27 12 33 33 36 23 14 23 54 53 36 240 190 49 104 2 18 9 55 20
17% 17% 15% 14% 15% 18%i 20%I 16% 13% 11% 20%I 19%I 20%I 21%P 21%QRST20%QrSt 12% 3% 13%Q % 14%QS 13%Q
U u
No change 991 854 87 44 116 84 88 63 50 106 126 144 83 503 390 112 488 28 71 76 239 74
48% 48% 47% 54% 51% 45% 48% 44% 49% 52% 47% 50% 45% 44% 43% 46%q 54%M 35% 52%nQ 55%NoQ 62%NOQr 47%q
U
Worse 718 608 71 26 77 68 60 58 39 77 87 91 65 408 323 85 311 50 49 53 94 65
35% 34% 39% 32% 34% 37% 33% 40%k 38% 37% 33% 31% 35% 35% 36%T 34%T 34% 63%NORS35%T 38%T 24% 41%T
TU
The financial situation of most people in your neighbourhood
Better 156 141 10 4 14 14 21 15 5 8 22 28 14 92 76 16 64 1 12 8 35 8
8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 11%bl 11%I 5% 4% 8% 10%I 8% 8% 8%Q 6%0q % 1% 9%Q 6% 9%Q 5%
No change 1203 1046 100 51 122 106 110 81 56 137 155 177 108 645 499 146 557 32 89 84 267 86
59% 59% 54% 62% 54% 57% 59% 56% 55% 67%BDeg 58% 62% 58% 56% 55%Q 59%Q 62%M 39% 64%nQ 61%Q 69%NOQU 54%Q
h
Worse 694 578 75 27 89 65 54 48 41 60 90 82 63 412 328 84 282 48 37 46 87 64
34% 33% 40%afik 32% 39%fiK  35% 29% 33% 40%ik 29% 34% 29% 34% 36%p 36%rT 34%T 31% 60%NORS27% 34%T 22% 40%RT
TU

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hlilj/k/l - m/p - nlolq/r/s/t/u

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Page 5

ITV News Index Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th-6th July 2014

Absolutes/col percents
Table 1

Q.1 Do you think each of the following have got better or worse over the past three months?
Base: All respondents

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work- Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire&  West East NET: ing ing Not working  and not state with a
Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work- full part work-  seeking seeking pension private House
Total England land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only pension person
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) 0] () (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@ (n (s) (t) (u)
Weighted base 2053 1766 185 82* 226 185 185 144 103* 205 267 287 185 1150 903 246 903 80* 138 138 389 158
Your job security
Better 190 160 20 2 22 16 19 14 10 14 34 24 15 173 140 33 17 2 6 3 3 4
9% 9% 11%c 3% 10%c 9% 10%c 10%c 10% % 13%Ci 8% 8% 15%P 15%QRST 13%QRSTU2% 3% 5%T 2% 1% 2%
U
No change 1495 1289 134 58 156 127 131 106 71 157 188 222 145 698 543 155 797 44 114 131 374 134
73% 73% 73% 71% 69% 69% 71% 73% 69% 7% 70% 77%dej 78%dej 61% 60% 63% 88%M 55% 83%NOQ 95%NOQR 96%NOQR 84%NOQ
U U
Worse 368 316 31 22 49 42 35 24 21 34 45 41 25 279 220 58 90 34 18 5 13 21
18% 18% 17% 26%KL  22%kI 23%KL  19% 17% 21% 17% 17% 14% 13% 24%P 24%RSTU 24%RSTU 10% 42%NORS 13%ST 3% 3% 13%ST
TU
Crime in your neighbourhood
Better 186 169 9 8 19 11 19 22 8 18 34 23 14 105 82 23 81 2 17 11 33 18
9% 10%b 5% 9% 8% 6% 10%b 15%BdEIK 8% 9% 13%BE 8% 8% 9% 9%q 9%Q 9% 2% 13%Q 8% 8%q 12%Q
|
No change 1469 1263 132 63 169 144 129 92 74 156 178 191 141 805 627 178 665 53 95 109 301 107
72% 72% 71% 77%g 75%Gjk  78%GJK 70% 64% 72% 76%GjK  67% 66% 76%GjK 70% 69% 72% 74% 66% 69% 79%nqu 77%NQrU 68%
Worse 398 333 44 11 37 30 36 30 20 31 54 74 29 240 194 46 158 26 25 19 55 33
19% 19% 24%il 14% 17% 16% 20% 21% 20% 15% 20% 26%cDEI 16% 21%p 21%sT 19% 17% 32%NORS 18% 14% 14% 21%t
L Tu
Social disorder in some communities around the count
Better 112 100 7 1 14 8 12 8 4 6 28 12 12 68 55 12 44 4 12 7 12 8
5% 6% 4% 1% 6%c 4% 6%c 6%c 4% 3% 11%BCEhI 4% 6%c 6% 6%T 5% 5% 5% 9%T 5% 3% 5%
K
No change 943 807 85 40 82 83 74 62 51 95 132 140 99 554 432 122 389 37 75 42 168 66
46% 46% 46%d 49%d 36% 45% 40% 43% 50%D 46%d 50%Df  49%D 53%DFg 48%P 48%S 49%S 43% 47%S 55%STU  30% 43%S 42%s
Worse 999 858 93 42 130 94 98 74 47 104 106 136 75 528 416 112 470 39 50 89 209 84
49% 49% 50%j 51% 58%hJKL 51%J1 53%JL 51%JI 46% 51%JI 40% 47% 40% 46% 46%r 46%r 52%M 49%r 36% 64%NOQR 54%NOR 53%R

tu

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hliljlk/l - m/p - n/olq/r/s/t/u
* small base

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES
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ITV News Index Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th-6th July 2014

Absolutes/col percents
Table 1

Q.1 Do you think each of the following have got better or worse over the past three months?
Base: All respondents

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work-  Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire&  West East NET: ing ing Not working  and not state with a
Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work- full part work-  seeking seeking pension private House
Total England land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only pension person
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) 0] (0] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@ (n (s) (t) (u)
Weighted base 2053 1766 185 82* 226 185 185 144 103* 205 267 287 185 1150 903 246 903 80* 138 138 389 158
The gap in Britain between rich and poor
Better 68 62 6 1 5 7 7 9 1 4 10 10 7 43 35 8 25 1 4 4 9 8
3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 6%dHi 1% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5%
No change 680 593 51 33 62 53 60 41 36 76 83 116 70 381 289 93 299 17 54 34 137 57
33% 34% 28% 40%bd  28% 29% 32% 28% 35% 37%d 31% 40%BDEG38%bd  33% 32%q 38%QS 33% 21% 39%QS 24% 35%QS 36%Qs
i
Worse 1304 1111 127 48 158 124 118 94 66 125 174 162 108 725 580 145 580 62 80 101 242 93
64% 63% 69%KI  58% 70%iKL  67%K 64% 65%k 64% 61% 65%k 56% 59% 63% 64% 59% 64% 78%NORT58% 73%NnORT62% 59%
U U
Britain's standing around the world
Better 221 193 22 7 27 13 28 20 5 19 32 30 17 129 107 22 91 4 15 12 45 16
11% 11%h 12%h 9% 12%h % 15%EH 14%eH 5% 9% 12%h 10% 9% 11% 12%q 9% 10% 5% 11% 9% 11%q 10%
No change 843 735 65 31 88 72 77 50 43 95 110 133 80 500 389 111 343 24 66 44 150 60
41% 42% 35% 38% 39% 39% 42% 34% 42% 46%bG  41% 46%BG  43% 44%P 43%QS 45%QS 38% 30% 48%QSt  32% 39% 38%
Worse 989 837 97 44 111 100 80 74 54 91 125 124 87 520 407 113 469 53 57 83 194 83
48% 47% 53%k 53% 49% 54%fiK  43% 52% 53% 45% 47% 43% 47% 45% 45% 46% 52%M 66%NORT42% 60%NORt50% 52%r
u
Divisions in Britain's society
Better 84 77 5 2 9 11 12 5 2 3 22 7 6 54 43 11 30 1 12 3 8 6
4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6%lk 6%lk 3% 2% 2% 8%BghlK 2% 3% 5% 5%T 4%t 3% 1% 9%nQST 3% 2% 4%
L
No change 784 686 57 34 77 67 70 51 41 79 110 131 69 464 367 97 320 32 61 36 133 58
38% 39%b 31% 41% 34% 36% 38% 35% 40% 38% 41%b 45%BDeg 37% 40%P 41%ST  39%S 35% 40%S 44%St 26% 34% 37%s
Worse 1185 1003 122 47 140 107 103 88 60 123 134 150 110 631 493 138 553 47 65 99 249 94
58% 57% 66%AfIK 57% 62%Jk  58% 56% 61%jk 58% 60%j 50% 52% 60%j 55% 55% 56% 61%M 58% 47% 71%NOgR54%NoR 59%r
U

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hliljlk/l - m/p - nlolq/r/s/t/u
* small base
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Table 2

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Right

Wrong

Don't know

Total

2053
2053

831
40%

834
41%

387
19%

ITV News Index Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th-6th July 2014

Q.2 Next week, many workers across the public sector including teachers, firefighters, civil servants, health workers and local council staff
are going on strike over their pay. Do you think they are right or wrong to on strike?
Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (@] (d) (e) () () (h) (0] ()] (k) 0 (m) (n)
1050 1003 252 299 298 398 334 472 586 605 355 507 255 795
1006 1047 244 346 346 366 305 447 549 569 447 488 286 863
442 389 124 145 149 178 121 115 220 229 168 216 169 318
44%B 37% 51%dGH 42%H 43%H 49%GH 40%H 26% 40% 40% 37% 44%k 59%N 37%
391 443 55 115 111 143 137 273 259 229 174 173 66 360
39% 42% 23% 33%C 32%C 39%C 45%CDE 61%CDEFG  47%JKL 40% 39% 35% 23% 42%M
173 215 65 85 85 46 48 59 70 111 106 100 51 186
17% 20%a 27%FGH 25%FGH 25%FGH 13% 16% 13% 13% 20%I

Prepared by ComRes

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n

24%|

20%I

18%

22%

COMRES
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Table 2

Q.2 Next week, many workers across the public sector including teachers, firefighters, civil servants, health workers and local council staff

ITV News Index Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 4th-6th July 2014

are going on strike over their pay. Do you think they are right or wrong to on strike?

Base: All respondents

Page 8

Absolutes/col percents

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work-  Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire&  West East NET: ing ing Not working  and not state with a
Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work- full part work- seeking seeking pension private House
Total England land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only pension  person
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) 0] (0] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@ (n (s) (t) (u)
Unweighted base 2053 1772 175 82 230 184 191 154 106 201 258 290 182 1050 725 325 1003 93 161 134 448 167
Weighted base 2053 1766 185 82* 226 185 185 144 103* 205 267 287 185 1150 903 246 903 80* 138 138 389 158
Right 831 700 79 27 99 72 74 65 52 63 115 107 77 486 381 105 345 48 67 45 122 64
40% 40% 43%I 33% 44%] 39% 40%i 45%] 51%ACel 31% 43%I 37% 41%i 42%p 42%sT  43%sT 38% 59%NOST49%ST  32% 31% 40%t
K
Wrong 834 740 62 34 99 79 78 57 33 93 95 126 79 426 335 91 408 19 33 72 224 60
41% 42%bh  33% 42% 44%bh  43% 42% 40% 32% 45%Bhj 36% 44%bhj  43% 37% 37%QR 37%QR 45%M 23% 24% 52%NOQR 58%NOQR38%QR
U U
Don't know 387 326 44 20 28 34 33 22 17 50 56 54 29 237 187 51 150 14 37 21 43 35
19% 18% 24%Dg 25%D 12% 18% 18% 15% 17% 24%Dgl 21%D 19%d 16% 21%P 21%T 21%T 17% 17% 27%ST 16% 11% 22%T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hliljlk/l - m/p - nlolq/r/s/t/u

* small base
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